

### THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

# सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग

### GENERALADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

### F. No.: A /231/2021-GAD SEC

सत्यमेत जगते

ई-मेल / e-mail: gad.utladakh@ladakh.gov.in

## यूटी सचिवालय / UT Secretariat लेह / Leh, Dated: 15.07.2024

## Subject: Deputation of Employees to Union Territory of Ladakh.

*Ref.:* G.O. No. 1315-JK (GAD) of 2024 dated: - 03.07.2024 and 623-JK(GAD) of 2024 dated: - 15.02.2024 issued by General Administration Department, Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

#### Order No.: 317 -LA(GAD) of 2024 Dated: 15 .07.2024

In the interest of administration, it is hereby ordered that Mr. Tahir Aziz Badhana, Sr. Prosecuting Officer, Home Department who has been deputed to UT of Ladakh in terms of above referred G.O; and who has joined this Administration on 11.07.2024, be deployed and his services be placed at the disposal of the Home Department, Ladakh for further posting, with immediate effect.

Consequent to the joining of the above official in the UT of Ladakh, the Administrative Secretary Home shall relieve / repatriate Mr. Shahid Mustafa Malik, Sr. Prosecuting Officer, who stand transferred out as per the SoP in force, after approval of competent authority with the directions to report to the General Administration Department, Government of Jammu & Kashmir

### By order of Competent Authority.

Sd/-(Michael M. D'Souza) IAS Administrative Secretary General Administration Department

### Copy to the:

1. *Principal Secretary*, Home Department, UT of Ladakh.

2. *Commissioner/Secretary to the Government*, General Administration Department, UT of J&K.

3. Additional Secretary, Home Department, UT of Ladakh.

4. *Director (IT), NIC, Ladakh* for uploading on the UT website.

5. *Concerned Officers* for compliance.

**6.** *Private Secretary to Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor* for information of Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Ladakh.

7. Order/e-office file.

(Sandeep Singh) JKAS Under Secretary to the Administration